
Chico State (8-13) -vs- CSUSB (13-12)
3/20/2026 at San Bernardino, CA (CSUSB Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashley Legler (9-4)
Loss: VALDEZ, Amelie (5-5)
HBP: VALDEZ, Amelie, Ashley Legler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Earl Thomas First: Joseph Furnari Third Base: DeWayne Carter 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunny and Warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chico State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 2
CSUSB 0 3 0 0 0 0 X 3 4 1

Chico State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GUSTIN, Kennedy cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
LEWIS, Ali dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
SWIHART, Brianna c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    HUBBARD, Lindsey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEVY, Hannah lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
CURRY, Aiyana 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
DE LOS RIOS, Itzell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
ABRENICA, Italia ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JOHNSON, Tiana ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    DUNNING, G. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHEPER, NeVaeh 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ANDERSON, Marissa ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
ISAACSON, Annika rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    CARBAJAL, Lauren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VALDEZ, Amelie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 7 2 2 2 6

2B: LEVY, Hannah (1); ISAACSON, Annika (1)
SH: LEWIS, Ali (1)
CS: SCHEPER, NeVaeh (1)
HBP: LEWIS, Ali (1); SWIHART, Brianna (1)
E: CURRY, Aiyana (1); DE LOS RIOS, Itzell (1)
DP: 2

CSUSB 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Iris Bejarano 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Katie Griego ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mia Escujuri 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Danyelle Castillo dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brooke Brazill lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Isabella Venegas rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
Alex Hooper 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Iliana Mejia ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sarah Moite c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brianna Ayap pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Legler p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniela Luden cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 4 0 5 2 7

SH: Alex Hooper (1); Sarah Moite (1)
SB: Katie Griego (1)
HBP: Danyelle Castillo (1)
E: Iris Bejarano (1)
DP: 3

Chico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VALDEZ, Amelie (L, 5-5) 6.0 4 3 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 20 28 5 9 111
Totals 4 3 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 20 28 5 9 111

CSUSB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Legler (W, 9-4) 7.0 7 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 24 29 9 6 111
Totals 7 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 24 29 9 6 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 1st CHI CSU
GUSTIN, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
LEWIS, A. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); GUSTIN, K. advanced to second. 0 0
SWIHART, B. hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
LEVY, H. doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); SWIHART, B. advanced to third; GUSTIN, K. scored. 1 0
CURRY, A. singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBS); LEVY, H. advanced to third; SWIHART, B. scored. 2 0
DE LOS RIOS grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); CURRY, A. out on the play. 2 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 1st CHI CSU
Bejarano singled to left field (3-2 BBFBK). 2 0
Griego walked (3-2 BFBKFFBFB); Bejarano advanced to second. 2 0
Escujuri grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB); Griego advanced to second; Bejarano out on the
play. 2 0
Castillo lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 0

Chico State - Top of 2nd CHI CSU
ABRENICA, I. flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
SCHEPER, N. grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 0
ISAACSON, A. doubled to left field (2-2 KBFFB). 2 0
GUSTIN, K. lined out to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 2 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 2nd CHI CSU
Brazill singled through the right side (3-2 BFBBF). 2 0
Venegas walked (3-0 BBBB); Brazill advanced to second. 2 0
Hooper out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Venegas advanced to second; Brazill advanced to third. 2 0
Moite reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 KFBB); Venegas advanced to third; Brazill scored, unearned. 2 1
Legler flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 1
Bejarano walked (3-0 BBBB); Moite advanced to second. 2 1
Griego reached on an error by 3b (2-2 KFBBFF); Bejarano advanced to third; Moite scored, unearned;
Venegas scored, unearned. 2 3
Griego stole second. 2 3
Escujuri grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKB). 2 3

Chico State - Top of 3rd CHI CSU
LEWIS, A. lined out to ss (3-2 BKBFBFF). 2 3
SWIHART, B. reached on an error by 1b (1-1 BK). 2 3
LEVY, H. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); SWIHART, B. out on the play. 2 3

CSUSB - Bottom of 3rd CHI CSU
Castillo hit by pitch (0-1 F). 2 3
Brazill lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-0); Castillo out on the play. 2 3
Venegas walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Hooper grounded out to p (3-2 KSBFFBFBF). 2 3

Chico State - Top of 4th CHI CSU
CURRY, A. flied out to lf (2-2 KBSBF). 2 3
DE LOS RIOS out at first 3b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 3
ABRENICA, I. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 3

CSUSB - Bottom of 4th CHI CSU
Moite singled up the middle (2-2 KBFFB). 2 3



Ayap pinch ran for Moite. 2 3
Legler reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Ayap out at second 3b to ss. 2 3
Bejarano grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB); Legler advanced to second. 2 3
Griego struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 5th CHI CSU
Moite to c for Ayap. 2 3
SCHEPER, N. singled up the middle (0-0). 2 3
SCHEPER, N. out at second c to ss to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3
ISAACSON, A. struck out looking (3-2 BBFFFBK). 2 3
GUSTIN, K. flied out to lf (3-2 BKBKFFFB). 2 3

CSUSB - Bottom of 5th CHI CSU
Escujuri struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 3
Castillo grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 2 3
Brazill singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 3
Venegas grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 2 3

Chico State - Top of 6th CHI CSU
LEWIS, A. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 3
SWIHART, B. singled to first base, bunt (0-0); LEWIS, A. advanced to second. 2 3
HUBBARD, L. pinch ran for SWIHART, B.. 2 3
LEVY, H. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 3
CURRY, A. lined into double play 3b to 1b (1-0 B); HUBBARD, L. out on the play. 2 3
SWIHART, B. to c for HUBBARD, L.. 2 3

CSUSB - Bottom of 6th CHI CSU
Mejia pinch hit for Hooper. 2 3
Mejia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Hooper to 2b for Mejia. 2 3
Moite out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hooper advanced to second. 2 3
Legler flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Bejarano fouled out to lf (0-0). 2 3

Chico State - Top of 7th CHI CSU
DE LOS RIOS popped up to ss (0-0). 2 3
JOHNSON, T pinch hit for ABRENICA, I.. 2 3
JOHNSON, T walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
DUNNING, G. pinch ran for JOHNSON, T. 2 3
ANDERSON, M. pinch hit for SCHEPER, N.. 2 3
ANDERSON, M. singled to center field (0-0); DUNNING, G. advanced to second. 2 3
SCHEPER, N. to 2b for ANDERSON, M.. 2 3
CARBAJAL, L. pinch hit for ISAACSON, A.. 2 3
CARBAJAL, L. flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 2 3
GUSTIN, K. singled to shortstop (1-0 B); SCHEPER, N. advanced to second; DUNNING, G. advanced to third. 2 3
LEWIS, A. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 3

CSUSB - Bottom of 7th CHI CSU


